## **GRANTS & AWARDS**





### **EAACI PhaRF Award**

**PHARF AWARD 2020 - NOMINATIONS ARE NOW OPEN** 

Click here to submit your nomination.

(Calls for nominations for the PhARF Award 2020 are now open until 31 January 2020)

# The most prestigious Award in the field of Allergy EAACI PhARF Award 2020 \$50.000

#### Objective

The objective of PhARF is to encourage progress in allergy research by means of an international Award. Every year a young investigator (maximum 45 years), who has made outstanding contributions to the field of allergy is recognize by this Award.

#### **Election procedure**

A two-step procedure is used. First a Nomination Committee, comprised of representatives from EAACI, namely Vice-President Science, the Chair of the EAACI Science Committee and the Chair of the EAACI Research and Outreach Committee, sifts out five top candidates of all nominees. Then a Panel comprised of the Presidents of EAACI, AAAAI and WAO selects the winner out of these five nominees.

#### Basis for election

The candidate's research should be of high quality and in the forefront. The research should have contributed to a better understanding of allergic inflammation as well as improved diagnostic procedures and treatment, enabling more optimal patient management. The level of independency and professional implication of the Award on the candidate's career, will also be taken into consideration.

#### Recognition of the winner

The winner is recognized at the yearly EAACI Annual Congress and invited to Uppsala University in the Autumn every year.

- PhARF Award 2015
- PhARF Award 2016
- PhaRF Award 2017
- PhaRF Award 2018
- PhaRF Award 2019

The award will be presented during the Opening Ceremony of the EAACI Congress 2020 - in London, on 6 June 2020.

For more information contact EAACI - awards@eaaci.org

Unrestricted Grant provided by Thermo Fisher

